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PROGRAM/COUNTIES STAFF TITLE PHONE EMAIL 
Tobacco-Free North Country of Glens Falls Hospital 
 

Counties Served: Franklin, Clinton, Essex, Hamilton, Warren, Fulton, 
Saratoga, Montgomery, Washington 

Shannon Morrison-Gaczol Program Coordinator II 518.926.5936 SMorrison-Gaczol@glensfallshosp.org 
Ann Morgan (North Country Healthy Heart Network) Executive Director 518-891-5855 AMorgan@heartnetwork.org 
Danyelle Jones (North County Healthy Heart 
Network) 

Practice Enhancement 
Specialist  

518-891-5855 DJones@heartnetwork.org 

Cathleen Traver  Director 518-926-6899 Ctraver@glensfallshosp.org 
     
Central NY -  St. Joseph's Hospital Chris Owens, MS, C.A.S. HSMP Director 315-726-2360 Christopher.Owens@sjhsyr.org 
North Central -  Counties Served: Herkimer, Cayuga, Jefferson, 
Lewis, Madison, Oneida, Onondaga, Oswego and St. Lawrence 
 
South Central - Counties Served: Broome, Chenango, Cortland, 
Tioga and Tompkins 

Julie Seaman, RRT Coordinator: North Contract 315-414-8904 Julie.Seaman@sjhsyr.org 
Deb Mendzef, MS, ATC Coordinator: South Contract 315-414-6954 Deborah.Mendzef@sjhsyr.org 
Kurt Fraser, RRT Program Specialist 315-663-1131 Kurt.Fraser@sjhsyr.org 
Joel Schuyler, CTTS, CASAC Program Specialist 315-405-6294 Joel.Schuyler@sjhsyr.org 
Beth Gero, PhD, CTTS Program Specialist 315-250-1305 Cheryl.Gero@sjhsyr.org 

     
St. Peter’s Health Partners Community Health Programs 
 
Counties Served: Albany, Columbia, Delaware, Greene, Otsego, 
Rensselaer, Schenectady, Schoharie 

Erin Sinisgalli, MPH, MCHES Director 518-459-2550  Erin.Sinisgalli@sphp.com 
Amanda Mulhern, MS Program Coordinator 518-459-2550 Amanda.Mulhern@sphp.com 
Judith LeComb, MS  Community Liaison 518-459-2550 Judith.Lecomb@sphp.com 
Deyanira Cisneros, MPA Community Liaison 518-459-2550  Deyanira.cisneros@sphp.com 
Ashley Lewis, MPH DSRIP Coordinator 518-459-2550 Ashley.Lewis@sphp.com 

     
Center for a Tobacco-Free Hudson Valley 
 
Counties Served: Dutchess, Orange, Putnam, Rockland, Sullivan, 
Ulster and Westchester 

Susan Lennon, CTTS   Tobacco Program Manager 914-805-9379 Susan.Lennon@lung.org 

     
Northwell Health Center for Tobacco Control 
Counties Served: Nassau and Suffolk 

Patricia Folan, RN, DNP, CTTS Director 516-466-1980 Pfolan@Northwell.edu 
Andrea Spatarella, DNP, RN, FNP-BC Outreach Specialist 516-466-1980 Aspatarella@Northwell.edu 
Karen Taylor, BS Office Manager 516-466-1980 Ktaylor1@Northwell.edu 

     
Health Systems for a Tobacco-Free West N.Y.  
Counties Served: Allegany, Cattaraugus, Chautauqua, Erie, 
Genesee, Niagara, Orleans and Wyoming Counties  

Kimberly Bank, RN, MS Program Coordinator 716-845-8255 Kimberly.Bank@Roswellpark.org 
Shannon Waddell Tobacco Control Specialist 716-845-8246 Shannon.Waddell@Roswellpark.org 
Annamaria Masucci, MPH Tobacco Control Specialist 716-845-4969 Annamaria.Masucci@Roswellpark.org 
Ashley Petit, MS Health Education Specialist 716-845-4803 Ashley.Petit@Roswellpark.org 

     
Center for a Tobacco-Free Finger Lakes 
Counties Served: Chemung, Livingston, Monroe, Ontario, Seneca, 
Schuyler, Steuben, Wayne and Yates 

Scott McIntosh, PhD Director 585-275-0511 Scott_McIntosh@URMC.Rochester.edu 
Deborah Ossip, PhD Co-Director 585-275-0528 Deborah_Ossip@URMC.Rochester.edu 
Thomas DellaPorta, PhD Project Manager 585-275-0598 Thomas_Dellaporta@URMC.Rochester.edu 
Jason Muskopf Project Health Coordinator 585-276-5625 Jason_Muskopf@URMC.Rochester.edu 
Connie Bottoni, MS Project Health Coordinator 585-275-9496 Connie_Bottoni@URMC.Rochester.edu 

     
New York City Treats Tobacco – 
NYU Langone Health Dept. of Population Health 
Metro North: Counties Served: Bronx, New York and Queens 
Metro South: Counties Served: Kings and Richmond (Staten Island) 
 

Kaitlyn Van Allen, MPH, CHES, CTTS Program Manager 646-501-3560 Kaitlyn.VanAllen@nyulangone.org  

Aigna Barber, MPH Project Manager 646-501-3564 Aigna.Barber@nyulangone.org 

     
Cicatelli Associates, Inc. (Center of Excellence for HSI) Michael Graziano, MPA Project Director 212-594-7741 ext. 

226 
MGraziano@caiglobal.org 

David Davis, LMSW Deputy Director 212-594-7741 ext. 
263 

Ddavis@caiglobal.org 

     
 

 


